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2024/25 16th round, Match #76
Friday, 04.05.2025, 12:00, ETC n.a. V. Bannikov, Kyiv. 25°C. Spectators: 100

«Locomotyv» Kyiv

0 : 0

«Metalist 1925-2» Kharkiv

12 Bielimenko Arsen
2 Bahrii Pavlo
3 Miachyn Vitalii (C)
7 Mordas Bohdan
9 Pudy Dmytro
11 Sakhnenko Oleksii
19 Romanchuk Ivan
23 Maitak Maksym
36 Nazarenko Nazar
63 Vasko Artem
99 Yarmak Yevhenii

Substitutes
1 Horkovets Artem
71 Zakorskyi Vladyslav
13 Yesaulov Artem
14 Chernetskyi Volodymyr
18 Skotarenko Yan
55 Pos Oleksandr
69 Klok Daniil
91 Postemskyi Oleksandr

Coach
Lazorenko Vadym

23 Protsenko Yaroslav
41 Potapenko Yehor
20 Sabiiev Dmytro
48 Tsubin Viktor
95 Zbrytskyi Daniil
8 Obinaiia Samuel (C)
21 Nahnoinyi Denys
91 Panchenko Matvii
35 Belytskyi Daniil
73 Karpizin Yaroslav
70 Bondarenko Nikita

Substitutes
71 Humeniuk Vladyslav
42 Tovt Mykhailo
60 Petruk Oleksandr
44 Kondratiuk Denys
81 Hopkalo Mykhailo
66 Kostyria Danylo
39 Korol Andrii
76 Sabalaiev Artem
90 Pilhanchuk Daniil
55 Pavluchenko Andrii
99 Zasovitskyi Illia
92 Pylypchuk Danylo

Coach
Karpenko Serhii

Referee:
Kuzyk Oleh
Assistant 1:
Nizhenkovskyi Oleksandr
Assistant 2:
Reznichenko Oleh
4th Official:
Tytov Oleksandr
Referee Observer:
Kyselov Ruslan
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, 2024/25, 16th round, Match #76
Friday, 04.05.2025, 12:00, ETC n.a. V. Bannikov, Kyiv. 25°C. Spectators: 100

«Locomotyv» Kyiv 0 : 0 «Metalist 1925-2» Kharkiv
39' 95 Zbrytskyi Daniil

55' 73 Karpizin Yaroslav
92 Pylypchuk Danylo

62' 95 Zbrytskyi Daniil
76 Sabalaiev Artem

62' 8 Obinaiia Samuel
39 Korol Andrii

62' 21 Nahnoinyi Denys
44 Kondratiuk Denys

99 Yarmak Yevhenii 62'

23 Maitak Maksym
13 Yesaulov Artem 67'

80' 48 Tsubin Viktor

84' 35 Belytskyi Daniil
55 Pavluchenko Andrii

36 Nazarenko Nazar 84'

2 Bahrii Pavlo
55 Pos Oleksandr 89'

9 Pudy Dmytro
14 Chernetskyi Volodymyr 89'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


